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Kingsway Infant School 

 
SUMMER TERM 2026 

April 2026 

Monday 13th April Start of Summer Term 1  

Thursday 16th April Class Photos 

Monday 20th – Friday 24th April  Mini marathon week 

Monday 20th April  Verse Speaking Heats in school 

Thursday 23rd April  Verse Speaking Final 

May 2026 

Monday 4th May  May Day – SCHOOL CLOSED 

Tuesday 5th May – Friday 8th May Art Week  

Friday 8th May  Open Art Gallery 2:30pm 

Friday 15th May   Smarties Maths Day  

Wednesday 20th May  Phonics Information session for Yr 1 Parents 

2:45pm 

Friday 22nd May School Council organised event  

Pyjama Day – Please donate cakes 

Cake Sale 3:15pm 
 

Monday 25th May – Friday 29th May - HALF TERM 
 

June 2026 

Monday 1st June INSET DAY – School closed for pupils 

Monday 15th June – Friday 19th June  Sports Week  

Friday 19th June  Sports Day 9-11:30am 

Family Picnic 11:30am  -12:15pm 

July 2026 

Thursday 9th July  Transition Day in school 

Tuesday 14th July Year 2 End of Year Production 2:30pm 

Wednesday 15th July Year 2 End of Year Production 2:30pm 

Thursday 16th July  Summer Zumba Disco 3:15pm – 4:15pm  

Wednesday 22nd July  End of Term 1:15pm 

Thursday 23rd July  INSET DAY – School closed for pupils 
 


